78001 - 80000 1,512.00 1,512.00 864.0048

In addition to the above levied annual highway privilege tax49

on vehicles with a gross weight exceeding ten thousand (10,000)50

pounds, there is levied and shall be collected an additional51

privilege tax in the amount of One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty52

Dollars ($1,350.00) for each current or later year model vehicle53

based upon a licensed weight of eighty thousand (80,000) pounds.54

This additional privilege tax shall be reduced by the amount of55

One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00) for each year of age to56

a minimum of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) and further reduced by the57

ratio of licensed weight to the maximum weight of eighty thousand58

(80,000) pounds. During the first year only, the privilege tax59

monies collected under the provisions of this paragraph shall be60